TH-TVCH Installation Instructions

otelehook

Mobile TV Cart / Heavy Duty

Component Checklist
Uprights (L) & (R)

Column - .
Tools Required:
- * Phillips Head Screwdriver

Mounting
Brackets (x2)

Castors (x4)

>

Mounting Bracket Upright Top Upright Bottom D
Extensions (x4) Extension (x2) Extension (x2)

>

250mm
HARDWARE Column Top Column Bottom  Mounting Bracket
ig ¥ > Z
= Cable Plug (x4) 93mm OD Rectangular Washer
e Washer (x2) (x4)

M4 x 16/25 M5 x 16/25 M8 Button Head

(XS) (XS) Mé x 20/40/55 Screw (X(’))
(x6) M8 x 2(06/)40/55 o 3/8" Washer (x2)  28mm OD Spacer (x8)
~ X
Wash M8 Spring Wash
M5 (Xg)s ers @ Spacers (x12) e pn(:g) asher 3/8”? '
b o) 21mm OD black
(0 " e Q& Washer (x2) Washer (x16)
1/4 (\/\gc;shers @ Socket Head Bolt W& 5
* (x4) Tilt adj %
justment  Castor Spanner " .
21mm OD Silver  Spanner (x2) Allen Key 3/8" Bolt (x2) M8 Ph|||p(s ]Hée)od Screw
( X
Washer (x2)

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

! IMPORTANT - Install Telehook TV Cart as per installation instruction.

I This product supports a maximum load of 125kg (275lbs.).

I This product supports VESA Mounting Hole Configurations: From 200mm to 450mm wide (800mm with extensions)
and from 200mm to 450mm high (800mm high with extensions).

I The manufacturer accepts no responsibility for incorrect installation.

Step 1. Check Components

Check you have received against the component checklist and hardware above.

Step 2. Assemble Base

Castor Spanner

2.1 Mount all castors and tighten with caster spanner.



Step 3. Mount Column to Base

3.2 Secure column

3.1 Line holes up f b h
rom beneath.

and secure column
to base.

M8 Button Head Screws
M8 Spring Washers

Holes

3/8” Washer
3/8" Spring Washer
3/8" Bolt

Spanner

Step 4. Adjust Height Step 5. Attach Uprights

5.1 Remove fasteners and washers from the Column before attaching
Uprights. Secure fasteners loosely to allow for movement.

4.1 You can adjust the
height by moving the

‘ tubes up or down before
fastening them.

M8 Curved
~_, Washer
om*\\ —

—) M8 Screws M8 Button
g 'L J— Allen Key Head Screw
= =
M8 Curved Washer Allen Key
Step 6. Choose Screen Orientation
6.1 The TV Cart supports both Landscape and Portrait orientations. The method of attaching
the screen will depend on the screen’s VESA hole configuration.
Before moving to the next step, measure dimensions X & Y as shown below.
) S E— o o o y
Y e Y
y 4
| i 0 I VESA hole configuration ¢ ¢

L |

X

-

Landscape

Portrait



Step 7. Attach Fixings to Screen

3-5mm

If dimension X is 200mm
Screen back

Insert Socket Head Bolt
straight into the screen
ensuring that there is a
3-5mm gap.

Spacer

If dimension X is from

300mm to 450mm M5 or 1/4"
Washer

Mount the Brackets onto M4/5/6/8
Screw

the back taking note to
leave the bottom bracket
loose so that it can slide.

If dimension X is from Rectangular Washer

450mm to 800mm Extension Bracket

21mm OD M8

Mount the Brackets with Flat Washer

extensions onto the back
taking note to leave the
bottom bracket loose
so that it can slide.

M8 Phillips Head Screw

If dimension Y is from 200mm to 450mm skip Step 8 and go straight to Step 9

Step 8. Mount Upright Extensions

Extension Bracket

28mm OD Spacer

21mm OD /

If dimension Y is from l’g“ Black Washer

450mm to 800mm y

mount the Upright J i’ M8 Phillips

extensions. ~ Head Screw g
&

NOTE: Key holes

are on top, slots \/A

are at the bottom.




Step 9. Mount Screen

Socket Head Bolt
21mm OD

=1

S 9.1 Align top M8 Button [/ .
9; | Socket Head bolts Head Screws (Ut Silver washer
‘ to upright holes. & Washers NN

— Top mounting Bracket

Uprights

DOCDD

9.2 Insert bolts through key holes and lower

fo secure. 9.3 Insert the remaining socket head bolts
and washers on to the bottom bracket before
fastening all of the screws.
Step 10. Adjust Tilt Step 11. Cable management

—

TIGHTEN

Cable Caps

Hold Tighten|Loosen

10.1 Using the provided
spanners to adjust filt, hold
down the nut on the inside of the |
upright whilst turning the bolt on ﬂ
the outside. ~

Installation Complete

@ No portion of this document or any artwork contained herein should be reproduced in any way without the express written consent of Atdec Pty Ltd.
Due to continuing product development, the manufacturer reserves the right to alter specifications without notice. Published 1.11.13 ©

N’



	th-tvch install_1
	th-tvch install_2
	th-tvch install_3
	th-tvch install_4

